and    a    successful    businessman    having  experience  in 
various type of  industrial activity and has been spending 
his precious time and energy for day to day affairs of the 
Company.  He  has  been with  the  Company  for  over  10 
years. 

2  Past remuneration  Rs. 25,92,000 (Rupees  Twenty  Five  Lakhs  Ninety  Two  
Thousand  only)  Per annum. 

3  Recognition or awards  NA 

4  Job profile and his suitability  Mr. Dakshesh Shah is expert in Manufacturing & Trading. 
From his appointment, he works for the Company in the 
Manufacturing  &  Trading  Unit  and  also 
authorised/responsible/in‐ charge  for  matter  relates  to  
labour,    civil,   mechanical,   production,   pollution    and 
environment.    So,    his    proficiency    in    the    area    of  
Manufacturing  &  trading  is  good  for  the future of the 
Company 

5  Remuneration proposed  Rs. 57,60,000 (Rupees fifty seven lakh and sixty thousand 
only) Per annum. 

6  Comparative  remuneration  profile  with  
respect    to    industry,    size    of    the  
Company,  profile  of  the  position  and 
person 

Taking into consideration  the size of   the Company,  the 
profile  of  Mr.  Dakshesh  Shah,    the    responsibilities